TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown Jordan International, Inc.		06/27/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan Inc.
Street Address:	475 West Town Place, Suite 200
City:	St. Augustine
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32092
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0940486	BROWN JORDAN
Registration Number:	2992459	TROPIC CRAFT
Registration Number:	2019011	TEXACRAFT
Registration Number:	3418172	CHARTER
Registration Number:	4412341	BROWN JORDAN
Registration Number:	4534830	BROWN JORDAN
Registration Number:	4314704	BROWN JORDAN
Registration Number:	4600253	1945 BROWN JORDAN THE WORLD'S FINEST FUR
Registration Number:	4719598	1945 BROWN JORDAN
Registration Number:	4719597	1945
Registration Number:	5589885	
Serial Number:	87976131	BLUE OAK
Serial Number:	87837531	BLUE OAK
Serial Number:	87837787	BLUE OAK
Serial Number:	87976100	BLUE OAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0982 900511175

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054487089

Email: teas@lottfischer.com

Correspondent Name: Ury Fischer

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ury Fischer

SIGNATURE: /Ury Fischer/

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Brown Jordan-Name Change#page1.tif source=Brown Jordan-Name Change#page2.tif source=Brown Jordan-Name Change#page3.tif source=Brown Jordan-Name Change#page4.tif source=Brown Jordan-Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0983



August 9, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

BROWN JORDAN INC. 475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 201 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092US

Re: Document Number P94000070163

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of BROWN JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. which changed its name to BROWN JORDAN INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on June 27, 2019.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H19000196180.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 619A00016428

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0984

	Articles of Amendment		
	to Articles of Incorporation of	٠,	•
	Brown Jordan International, Inc.		
	(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	·.	
	P94000070163		
	. (Document Number of Corporation (if known)		•
Pursuar its Artic	int to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the followin icles of Incorporation:	g amendme	cnt(s) to
A. If a	intending name, enter the new pame of the corporation:	1 4.	٠,
I	Brown Jordan Inc.	The new	
"Corp., , , word "i	must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the a .," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." ter new principal office address, if applicable:	contain the	
	ipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)		
	·		
	tter new mailing address, if applicable: (alling address MAY BE A POST OFFICE ROX)	2013	
D _t lf n	nmending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the		
iic w	w registered agent and/or the new registered office address:		<u>.</u>
	Name of New Registered Agent	· .	
	(Florida street address)	•	
	New Registered Office Address: Florida		
	(City) (Zip C	(ode)	
New Ri Thereby	egistered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: y accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.		
	Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing		

__ Remove

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title: P = President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairmon or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer: CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each officer.						
held. Proxident, Treus Changes should be no a change, Mike Jones Mike Jones, V as Remi	urer, Direct ted in the fo leaves the o	or would be PTD. Howing manner. Currently	John Doc is listed t	is the P	ST and Mike Jones is listed as the V hould be noted as John Doe, PT as a	. There is
Example: X Change	<u> 194</u> .	John Doe				
X Remove	<u>y</u>	Mike Jones	: .			
<u>X</u> Add	<u>\$V</u>	Sally Smith	•			
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	. <u>Name</u>			<u>Addres</u> s	
l)Change				_		-
Add	4					
Remove		· .				
2) Change	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		
						-
Кепюус	•					-
3) Change		 		- .		
Add						
Remove						
4) Change		·				
Add		· .		-		
Remove		·				
5) Change .		-	·	-		
, Add						
Remove	٠			٠,		
δ) Change .		180 180		-		
Add						

Page 2 of 4

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)	
		· ·
	A-1-17-18-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
	·	
		
		-
		
		
If an amendment provides for an exch	unge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.	· .
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
If an amendment provides for an exchiprovisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A).	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
provisions for implementing the ame	adment if not contained in the amendment itself:	

Page 3 of 4

	The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	
٠.	Effective date if applicable:	
	(no more than 90 days after amondmen; file date)	•
	Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
	Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
-	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
	"The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
	by	
	(voting group)	
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Dated	
	(By a director president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Gene Moriarty	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	Chief Executive Officer	
	(Title of person signing)	

Page 4 of 4